Barking and Dagenham Aquatics Club Data Protection Policy

Barking and Dagenham Aquatics will take all necessary steps to ensure that any personal data or information provided by the member shall be treated as confidential information and, in particular Barking and Dagenham Aquatics shall not use the personal data or information in any form, except as may be required by our obligations to competition organisers, the ASA, British Swimming and Barking and Dagenham Council, and only under certain circumstances, or disclose the personal data or information to any third party or persons not authorised to receive it, or alter, delete, add to, or otherwise interfere with the data or information in any way.